OP \$590.00 2603072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriarch Partners Agency Services, LLC		12/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Designed Products LLC		
Street Address:	2300 W. Empire Avenue, Suite 600		
City:	Burbank		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91504		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2603072	CODE BREAKER		
Registration Number:	3014921	CODE BREAKER		
Registration Number:	3089424	CODEBREAKER		
Registration Number:	3265641	DAY ONE		
Registration Number:	1948919	ELECTRO SOURCE		
Registration Number:	1979425	ESI		
Registration Number:	3209572	GAME HAWK		
Registration Number:	3190011	GET MORE GAME		
Registration Number:	3262270	НВ		
Registration Number:	3146749	HEADBANGER		
Registration Number:	3265857	HEADBANGER AUDIO		
Registration Number:	2257653	PELICAN		
Registration Number:	3399331			
Registration Number:	3083464	PERFORMANCE YOU CAN TRUST		
Registration Number:	3707032	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	3596631	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	3603519	STAGE KIT		
Registration Number:	3292451	VG POCKET		
Registration Number:	3824693	AFTERGLOW		
		TRADEMARK		

900348369 REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0659

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862049	AFTERGLOW
Serial Number:	87071125	
Serial Number:	85188608	PDP
Serial Number:	85188709	PDP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Susan O'Brien

Address Line 1: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Release 2011A#page1.tif source=Trademark Release 2011A#page2.tif source=Trademark Release 2011A#page3.tif source=Trademark Release 2011A#page4.tif source=Trademark Release 2011A#page5.tif source=Trademark Release 2011A#page6.tif source=Trademark Release 2011A#page7.tif

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi				
	ORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	Name and address of receiving party(les) Yes				
Patriarch Partners Agency Services, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: Performance Designed Products LLC				
	Internal				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2300 W. Empire Avenue, Suite 600				
Corporation					
⊠Limited Liability Company	City: Burbank				
Citizenship: <u>DE</u>	State: CA				
Execution Date(s) December 18, 2015	Country: USA Zip: 91504				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ⊠No	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>91504</u>				
	Association Citizenship: USA				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship:				
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship: CA				
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ident	iffication or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A				
C. Identification on Proposition of Trades	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)				
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and				
Name: Susan O'Brien	registrations involved: 24				
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Albany	☐ Enclosed				
Chat - NV	8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: cls udsakbany@walterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:				
and additional additional and additional addi					

Signature

9. Signature:

December 21, 2015

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Joanne BL Arnold

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor") granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC ("Agent"), as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 19, 2011, between Grantor and Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2011 at Reel 4525, Frame 0478; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Agent pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3871288.2

Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this ____ day of December, 2015.

PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC

By:
Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (2011A)]

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Attached

3871288.2

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Title	Application No.	Jurisdiction	Status/Info
CODE BREAKER	2,603,072	US	Registered 07/30/02
CODE BREAKER & Design	3,014,921	US:	Registered 11/15/05
CODE BREAKER	3,089,424	US	Registered 05/09/06
DAY I	3,265,641	US	Registered 07/17/07
ELECTRO SOURCE	1,948,919	US	Registered 01/16/96
ESI & Design	1,979,425	US	Registered 06/11/96
GAME HAWK	3,209,572	ÙS	Registered 02/13/07
GET MORE GAME	3,190,011	ÜS	Registered 12/26/06
HB (Stylized)	3,262,270	US	Registered 07/10/07
HEADBANGER	3,146,749	US	Registered 09/19/06
HEADBANGER AUDIO	3,265,857	US	Registered 07/17/07
PDP	006173421	European Community	Registered 12/24/07
PELICAN	2,257,653	US	Registered 03/27/97

PELICAN Logo (black design)	3,399,331	US	Registered 03/18/08
PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS	006173413	European Community	Registered 07/10/08
PERFORMANCE YOU CAN TRUST	3,083,464	US	Registered 04/18/06
CODE BREAKER	2,603,072	UŚ	Registered 07/30/02
VG POCKET	005067491	European Community	Registered 05/31/07
PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS	3,707,032	US	Registered 11/03/09
PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS	3,596,631	US	Registered 03/24/09
STAGE KIT	3,603,519	US	Registered 07/07/09
VG POCKET	781868	Mexico	Registered 10/12/06
VG POCKET	5340391	China	Registered 09/07/09
VG POCKET	5341455	Chiua	Registered 05/20/09
VG POCKET	781869	Mexico	Registered 10/30/06
VG POCKET	3,292,451	US	Registered 09/11/07
AFTERGLOW	3,824,693	US	Registered 07/27/10
AFTERGLOW	3,862,049	US	Registered 10/12/10

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 12/22/2015

Title	Application No.	Jurisdiction	Status/Info
GOTALITY	87/071,125	US	Filed 01/04/11
PDP	85/188,608	US	Filed 12/01/10
PDP (stylized)	85/188,709	US	Filed 12/01/10